## RESOLUTION NO. 2024-1

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS BETWEEN FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Town of Thorntown Clerk/Treasurer ("Clerk/Treasurer") has determined that it is necessary and appropriate to make monthly transfers from the operating funds to the depreciation funds for the Town of Thorntown sewer utility, water utility and electric utility; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Thorntown authorizes the Clerk/Treasurer to make these transfers between funds.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows:

- The following monthly transfer of funds between funds is permitted
  - a. \$1,400.00 from the sewer operating fund (Fund #6201) to the sewer depreciation fund (Fund #6203)
  - b. \$1,794.60 from the water operating fund (Fund #6101) to the water depreciation fund (Fund #6103)
  - c. \$2,245.00 from the electric operating fund (Fund #6301)
    - to the electric depreciation fund (Fund #6303)
- 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the Town of Thorntown Town Council.

	AL	L OF	WHIC	H IS F	ESOLV	<b>ED</b> t	his _		0	day o	of _			 
2024	by	the	Town	Counc	il of	the	Town	of	Tho	rnto	wn,	Indi	ana	
							THOF	RNTO	WN '	TOWN	COU	NCIL		
							 Pres	ide:	 nt.					 

Member
Member
Member
Member

Attest: Clerk/Treasurer